

Bailey Ave Parking Lot										
13-43 @ 7 / 2 / 13 11am										
				Reliable Excavating Co.		WJL Equities Corp.		A&J Construction		
				Danbury, CT		Eastchester, NY		Brookfield, CT		
		EST.								
Item	Qnty	Unit		Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	
Clearing and Grubbing	1	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	
Reset Monitoring Well	2	10	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	
Cut Concrete Sidewalk	3	15	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 33.15	\$ 4.55	\$ 68.25	
Cut bit. Conc. Pavement	4	440	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00	
Formation of Subgrade	5	3,360	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 15,288.00	
Anti-Tracking Pad	6	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
SubBase	7	10	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	
Silt Fence	8	350	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,712.50	
Sedimentation Conytrol Syst. At Basin	9	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	
Processed Aggregate Base	10	10	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00	
Conc. Pavers on 4" Cionc Base Slab	11	1,520	SQ	\$ 16.50	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 37,240.00	
Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	12	3,110	SY	\$ 2.90	\$ 9,019.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,435.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,576.50	
Bit. Conc. Class 1	13	420	Ton	\$ 145.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 46,305.00	
Bit. Conc. Class 2	14	420	Ton	\$ 145.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 48,930.00	
Material Tack Coat	15	500	Gal	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	
Type C-L Catch Basins, Frame/Cover/Top	16	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	
Unit Masonary Wall No. 1	17	1	LS	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	
Unit Masonry Wall No. 2	18	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	
Unit Masonary Wall No 3	19	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	
Conc. Curbing	20	1,200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	
5x18 Granit Stone Curbing	21	200	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 10,600.00	
5x18 Granit Curved Stone Curbing	22	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	
Reset Granit edge blocks	23	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	
Decorative Bollard	24	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00	
Scored Conc. Sidewalk	25	500	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	
Conc. Driveway Ramp	26	300	SF	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,975.00	
Furnishing & Placing Topsoil - 6" Deep	27	90	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,475.00	
Furnish / Place topsoil	28	450	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00	
Mulching	29	450	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 4,342.50	
Butter Daylily's	30	28	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 532.65	\$ 14,914.20	
Orange Flame DayLily's	31	48	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,224.00	
Low Catnip	32	27	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 688.50	
Plaintain Lily	33	52	Ea	\$ 14.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,326.00	
Japanese Lilac	34	3	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 283.33	\$ 849.99	
Black Eyed Susans	35	36	Ea	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 918.00	
Purpkle Leaf Sand Cherry	36	12	Ea	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56.66	\$ 679.92	
Compact Inkberry	37	28	Ea	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,666.00	
Dwarf Fothergilla	38	15	Ea	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	

Bailey Ave Parking Lot									
13-43 @ 7 / 2 / 13 11am									
				Waters Construction		G. Pic Construction & Sons		Deering Construction	
				Bridgeport, CT		Bridgeport, CT		Norwalk, CT	
		EST.							
Item	Qty	Unit		Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
Clearing and Grubbing	1	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Reset Monitoring Well	2	10	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
Cut Concrete Sidewalk	3	15	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00
Cut bit. Conc. Pavement	4	440	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00
Formation of Subgrade	5	3,360	SY	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,720.00
Anti-Tracking Pad	6	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SubBase	7	10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
Silt Fence	8	350	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
Sedimentation Conytrol Syst. At Basin	9	8	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
Processed Aggregate Base	10	10	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
Conc. Pavers on 4" Cionc Base Slab	11	1,520	SQ	\$ 31.00	\$ 47,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 39,520.00
Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	12	3,110	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 52,870.00
Bit. Conc. Class 1	13	420	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 47,040.00
Bit. Conc. Class 2	14	420	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50,400.00
Material Tack Coat	15	500	Gal	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
Type C-L Catch Basins, Frame/Cover/Top	16	6	EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
Unit Masonary Wall No. 1	17	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Unit Masonry Wall No. 2	18	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
Unit Masonary Wall No 3	19	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Conc. Curbing	20	1,200	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00
5x18 Granit Stone Curbing	21	200	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
5x18 Granit Curved Stone Curbing	22	40	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
Reset Granit edge blocks	23	60	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
Decorative Bollard	24	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
Scored Conc. Sidewalk	25	500	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,750.00
Conc. Driveway Ramp	26	300	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
Furnishing & Placing Topsoil - 6" Deep	27	90	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00
Furnish / Place topsoil	28	450	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,600.00
Mulching	29	450	SY	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00
Butter Daylily's	30	28	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
Orange Flame DayLily's	31	48	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00
Low Catnip	32	27	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00
Plaintain Lily	33	52	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00
Japanese Lilac	34	3	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,635.00
Black Eyed Susans	35	36	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00
Purpkle Leaf Sand Cherry	36	12	Ea	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
Compact Inkberry	37	28	Ea	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00
Dwarf Fothergilla	38	15	Ea	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00

